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regon 
1 ma Kotek, (" ,O\·ernor 

December 7, 2023 

Green Springs Farms 
8930 Suver Rd 
Monmouth, OR 97361 

REFERENCE: District Temporary Transfer Applicat ion T-14233 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 
www .oregon.gov/owrd 

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your TEMPORARY water right transfer 
application. 

The temporary change shall be effective at the beginning of the 2023 irrigation season. The use shall 
revert to the original authorized place of use at the end of the 2023 irrigation season. 

If you have any questions related to the approval of this temporary transfer, you may contact 
your caseworker, Scott Grew, by telephone at (503) 986-0890 or by e-mail at 
Scott. a .grew@water .oregon .gov. 

Sincerely, 

Elyse Richman 
Water Rights Services Support 
Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: Joel M. Plahn, Watermaster Dist. # 22 (via email) 
Kimberly Grigsby, Agent 
Polk County, Local Government 

Enclosure 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OFTHE 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 

T-14233, Polk County 

Authority 

STATE OF OREGON 

FINAL ORDER APPROVING TEMPORARY 

CHANGES IN PLACES OF USE AND POINTS 

OF DIVERSION 

Oregon Revised Statute {ORS) 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right 

holder may submit a request to temporarily transfer the place of use and, if necessary to 
convey the water to the temporary place of use, the point of diversion authorized under an 

existing water right. 

Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) Chapter 690, Division 380 implements t he statutes and 

provides the Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating t ransfer applications. 

Applicant 

GREEN SPRING FARMS 

8930 SUVER RD 
MONMOUTH, OR 97361 

Findings <;>f Fact 

1. On M ay 1, 2023, GREEN SPRING FARMS filed an application to temporarily change the 

place of use and to change the point of diversion to serve the proposed place of use under 

Certificates 42535 and 89189 for a period of 1 year. The Department assigned the 

application number T-14233. 

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on May 16, 2023, pursuant to OAR 
690-380-4000. 

3. The portion of the first right to be temporarily transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 42535 in the name of PHILIP D. AND DELIA M. SPERLING (perfected under 

Permit S-33441) 
Use: IRRIGATION of 33.8 ACRES 

Priority Date: APRIL 5, 1968 

This is a final order In other than a contested case. This order Is subject to Judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to 
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judlclal review or petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no 
action Is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

• f I 
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Rate: 0.34 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, BEING 0.22 CFS FROM UNNAMED STREAM 

AND 0.12 C.F.S. FROM LUCKIAMUTE RIVER WITH ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE 

AVAILABLE SUPPLY FROM THE UNNAMED STREAM TO BE MADE UP BY 
APPROPRIATION FROM LUCKIAMUTE RIVER PROVIDED THAT THE TOTAL 

Lim it / Duty: 

Source: 

QUANTITY DIVERTED FROM BOTH SOURCES SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.34 CFS 
The amount of water used for irrigation, toget her with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-

EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or it s equivalent for each 

acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 

2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during t he irrigation season of 

each year. 

LUCKIAMUTE RIVER, a tributary of WILLAMITTE RIVER 

Authorized Points of Diversion: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Glot DLC Measured Distances 

9S 4W WM 17 NESW 
POD 1 (UNNAMED STREAM)· 1000 FEET SOUTH AND 
1420 FEET EAST FROM THE NE CORNER OF DLC 61 

9S 4W WM 17 SWSE 6 
POD 2 (UNNAMED STREAM) - 1980 FEET SOUTH AND 
1670 FEET EAST FROM THE NE CORNER OF DLC 61 

9S 4W WM 18 SESW 2 
POD 3 (LUCKIAMUTE RIVER) - 2130 FEET SOUTH AND 
4280 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF DLC 61 

9S 4W WM 20 SWNW 63 
POD 4 (LUCKIAMUTE RIVER) - 4S0O FEET SOUTH 
FROM THE NE CORNER OF STEEPLEROW DLC 61 

Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Glot DLC Acres 

95 4W WM 17 SWNE 43 28.3 
9S 4W WM 17 SE NE 43 3.0 
9S 4W WM 17 SENW 1 0.2 
95 4W WM 17 SENW 43 2.3 

Total 33.8 

4. Temporary Transfer Application T-14233 proposes to temporarily change the place of use 
of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Acres 

95 4W WM 29 SESW 69 0.6 
9S 4W WM 29 SWSE 69 21.4 
9S 4W WM 29 SE SE 69 6.3 
9S 4W WM 32 NE NE 69 1.2 
9 5 4W WM 32 NWNE 69 4.1 
9S 4W WM 32 NENW 69 0.2 

Total 33.8 
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5. A change in point of diversion is necessary to convey t he water to the proposed temporary 
place of use. Temporary Transfer Applicat ion T-14233 proposes t o move the authorized 

point of diversion with approximat e distances as described below : 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Measured Distances 
Distance from Authorized 

POD in miles (ml.) 

PPOD 1 -1000 FEET POD 1- 2.0 mi. Upstream 

9S 4W WM 17 NESW 46 
NORTH AND 100 FEET POD 2 -1.8 mi. Upstream 

WEST FROM THE SE POD 3 -1.9 mi. Downstream 
CORNER OF DLC 46 POD 4 -1.4 mi. Downstream 

6. The portion ofthe second right to be temporarily transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 

Use: 
Priority Date: 
Rate: 
Limit/Duty: 

Source: 

89189 in t he name of PHILLIP AND DELIA SPERLING (perfected under 
Permit S-37832) 
IRRIGATION of 64.5 ACRES 
AUGUST 20, 1973 
0.81 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 
The amount of wat er used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limit ed to a diversion 
of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each 
acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not t o exceed 
2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 

each year. 
LUCKIAMUTE RIVER, tributary of WILLAMETTE RIVER 

Authorized Point of Diversion: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Measured Distances 

9S 4W WM 20 SWNW 63 
PODS - 2530 FEET SOUTH AND 30 FEET EAST FROM THE 
NW CORNER OF VANDERPOOL DLC 63 

Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Acres 
9S 4W WM 17 swsw 63 7.0 

9S 4W WM 17 SESW 63 25.0 

95 4W WM 20 NENW 25.0 

95 4W WM 20 NWNW 7.5 
Total 64.5 

7. Temporary Transfer Application T-14233 proposes to temporarily change the place o f use 
of t he right to: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Acres 

9S 4W WM 32 NE NE 69 10.3 

9S 4W WM 32 NWNE 69 37.6 

9S 4W WM 32 NE NW 69 3.7 

9S 4W WM 32 SE NE 69 · 2.3 

9S 4W WM 32 SWNE 69 9.1 

·r , 
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IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer I Sec I Q-Q DLC Acres 

9S 4W WM J 32 [ SE NW 69 1.5 
Total 64.5 

8. A change in point of diversion is necessary to convey the water to the proposed temporary 
place of use. Temporary Transfer Application T-14233 proposes to move the authorized 
point of diversion approximately 1.4 miles downstream to: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

9S 4W WM 20 SWNW 
PPOD 1 - 1000 FEET NORTH AND 100 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 
CORNER OF DLC 46 

Temporary Transf er Review Criteria 

9. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
rights. There is no evidence available that would demonstrate that the rights are subject to 
forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

10. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed 
under the existing rights are present. 

11. The proposed changes would prevent the lands from which the water right is removed 
during the period of the temporary transfer from receiving water under the transferred 
rights, as required by ORS 540.523(7). 

12. The proposed changes would not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made 
through an abbreviated review recognizing t hat the transfer may be revoked under ORS 
540.523(5) if the Department later finds that the transfer is causing injury to any existing 
water right. 

Conclusions of Law 

The temporary changes in places of use and points of diversion to convey water to the 
temporary places of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-14233 are consistent 
with the requirements of ORS 540.523 and OAR 690-380-8000. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The temporary change in places of use and change in points of diversion to convey water to 
the temporary place of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-14233 are 
approved. 

2. The former places of use shall not be irrigated as part of these water rights during the 2023 
irrigation season. 

. :. ' , , T-14233.sg 
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3. The use shall revert to the authorized places of use at the end of the 2023 irrigation 

season. The authorization to use the additional point of diversion shall be terminated 
concurrently. 

4. The approval of this temporary transfer may be revoked or modified if the Department 
finds the changes cause injury to any existing water right. 

5. The quantity of water diverted at the proposed temporary points of diversion shall not 
exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original points of diversion. 

6. A subsequent application for permanent transfer of Certificates 42535 and 89189 shall be 
subject to a full and complete review to determine consistency with the requirements of 
OAR Chapter 690, Division 380. Approval of this temporary transfer does not establish a 
precedent for approval of a subsequent application filed for a permanent transfer. 

7. The use of water at the temporary place of use authorized by this transfer shall be in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificates 42535 and 89189. 

8. The time during which water is used under this approved temporary transfer does not 
apply toward a finding of forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

9. Water use measurement conditions: 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing 
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, 
at each point of diversion (new and existing). 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; 
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private 
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

10. The use of the remaining water rights described by Certificates 42535 and 89189 shall 
continue to be in accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificates 42535 and 
89189. 

D' t d in Salem, Oregon on 

Li ectlon Manager, for 

DO . OODCOCK, ACTING DIRE R 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

Mailing Date: DEC 8 - 2023 
T-14233.sg Page 5 of 5 Special Order Volume 129, Page ~ q 1 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

Transfer #: T-

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant 
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order) 

In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a 

be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer: 

1111 at each point of diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR 

D at each new point of diversion/appropriation. 

will 

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant 

should contact the area Watermaster: 

Watermaster name: Joel Plahn 

District: 22 

Address: 725 Summer St NE Suite A 

City/State/Zip: Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: 503-508-2394 

Email: joel.m.plahn@water.oregon.gov 

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved 
by the Wotermaster, fill out and mail the form below to the Solem office. 

Approval of an Alternate M easurement Device T-
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit) 

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device: 

Watermaster signature District Date 

If this form Is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, It must be mailed to: 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1266 

TACS Page 5 of 5 Last revl.sed May 2019 



WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET 

T ,ansfe, SpedaH<tc S' le'6f Transfer: T-14233 

Transfer Type: Temporary Transfer 
Applicant: 

Green Spring Farms 
8930 SUVER RD 
MONMOUTH, OR 97361 

Current Landowner if other than Applicant: 

Affected Local Gov'ts: 

County Of Polk 

Water Rights Affected 

File 
Marked App. File # or Decree Name 

S44662 

SS1087 

Key Dates & Initial Actions (Support Staff) 

Rec'd: May 1, 2023 

Fees Pd: 1525.41 

Initial Public Notice: 

WM District: 22 Joel M. Plahn 

Groundwater 

Peer Review: 

Document Drafted 

"l 
Date: '.? 

FO 
Initials 

Transfer Cover Sheet 

DROUGHn□ 
Agent: Receiving Landowner: 

KIMBERLY GRIGSBY 
1600 SW WESTERN BLVD SUITE 240 

CORVALLIS, OR 97333 

CWRE: Irrigation District: 

Affected Tribal Gov't: BOR Notified {date}: 

Permit Certificate 

S33441 42S35 
S37832. 89189 

Proposed Action(s): POINT OF DIVERSION; PLACE OF USE 

Acknowledgement letter Sent □ 
County sent cc: of Ack Letter □ 
WM Review request sent: 

GW Review sent: 

Coordinator Changes Made 

Basin: 2 Willamette 

County: POLK 

WM Review date received: 

GW Review date received: 

~o. of Les for 
s1g: 
WM Sheet 

Signature Date 

Date: __ _ 

Last Revised 1/26/2023 



GREW Scott A * WRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Kim Grigsby <kgrigsby@gsiws.com> 
Tuesday, October 17, 2023 11 :28 AM 
GREW Scott A• WRD 

Cc: Zach Pike-Urlacher 
Subject : RE: Temporary T-14233 Green Springs Road 
Attachments: Revised Page 9 Temporary Transfer Application T-14233 Green Spring Farms.pdf; 

Revised Map T-14233 Green Springs Farms.pdf 

Hi Scott, 

Please find attached a revised Table 1 for Certificate 89189, which corrects the description for the authorized point of 

diversion (now labeled as POD 5). We have also added POD s to the map. The NW Corner of Vanderpool DLC 63 was 

also added to the map. Please also find attached a copy of the revised map. Hard copies of these documents 

will also be mailed to you. 

Please let me know if you need anything else. 

Thank you, 

Kim 

Kimberly Grigsby 
Principal Water Resources Consultant 
direct 541.257.9004; mobile: 503.351.1912 
1600 SW Western Boulevard, Suite 240, Corvallis, OR 97333 
GSI Water Solutlons, Inc. I www.gsiws.com 
pronouns: she, her 

From: GREW Scott A• WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov> 
Sent: Friday, October 13, 2023 11:51 AM 
To: Kim Grigsby <kgrigsby@gsiws.com> 
Cc: Zach Pike-Urlacher <zpikeurlacher@gsiws.com>; GREW Scott A* WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov> 
Subject: RE: Temporary T-14233 Green Springs Road 

Thank you Kim, 

Is POD 4 for Certificate 42535 the same as POD 1 from Certificate 89189? 

• It would be good to be able to match the name of the POD on Table 1 for C 89189 with the map POD 

name. 

• Also for clarity could the map also identify the "NW Corner of Vanderpool DLC 63"? 

An e-mail copy and hard copy both would be great. 

Thank you, 

Scott Grew 
Transfer Specialist 

1 



Oregon Wat er Resources Department 
503-986-0890 

From: Kim Grigsby <kgrigsby@gsiws.com> 
Sent: Friday, October 13, 2023 11:32 AM 
To: GREW Scott A* WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov> 
Cc: Zach Pike-Urlacher <zpikeurlacher@gsiws.com> 
Subject: RE: Temporary T-14233 Green Springs Road 

Hi Scott, 

Thank you for bringing this to our attention. We will correct the error and send you the corrected pages. Can we 

provide them by email or will you need us to mail you hard copies? 

Thank you, 
Kim 

Kimberly Grigsby 
Principal Water Resources Consultant 
direct 541.257.9004; mobile: 503.351.1912 
1600 SW Western Boulevard, Suite 240, Corvallis, OR 97333 
GSI Water Solutions, Inc. I www.gslws.com 
pronouns: she, her 

From : GREW Scott A* WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, October 12, 2023 3:04 PM 
To: Kim Grigsby <kgrigsby@gsiws.com> 
Cc: GREW Scott A* WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov> 
Subject: Temporary T-14233 Green Springs Road 

Good afternoon Kim, 

I am working on Temporary Transfer T-14233 and found the POD listed in Table 1 is incorrect. 

See below. 

Could you please amend the Table 1 and send it to me? 

Thank you, 
Scott 

Scott Grew 
Transfer Specialist 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

503-986-0890 

T-14233 Table 1: 

2 



GREW Scott A * WRD 

From: 
Sent : 
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: 

Hi Scott, 

Kim Grigsby <kgrigsby@gsiws.com> 
Friday, October 13, 2023 11:32 AM 
GREW Scott A* WRD 
Zach Pike-Urlacher 
RE: Temporary T-14233 Green Springs Road 

Thank you for bringing this to our attention. We will correct the error and send you the corrected pages. Can we 
provide them by email or will you need us to mail you hard copies? 

Thank you, 
Kim 

Kimberly Grigsby 
Principal Water Resources Consultant 
direct: 541.257.9004; mobile: 503.351.1912 
1600 SW Western Boulevard, Suite 240, Corvalli.s, OR 97333 
GSI Water Solutions, Inc. I www.gslws.com 
pronouns: she, her 

From: GREW Scott A* WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov> 

Sent: Thursday, October 12, 2023 3:04 PM 
To: Kim Grigsby <kgrigsby@gsiws.com> 
Cc: GREW Scott A* WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov> 
Subject: Temporary T-14233 Green Springs Road 

Good afternoon Kim, 

1 am working on Temporary Transfer T-14233 and found the POD listed in Table 1 is incorrect. 

See below. 

Could you please amend the Table 1 and send it to me? 

Thank you, 

Scott 

Scott Grew 
Transfer Specialist 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

503-986-0890 

T-14233 Table 1: 
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W~termaster Review Form 

Watermaster Review Form: 

Water Right Transfer 

Transfer Application 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

(503) 986-0900 
www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

Transfer Application: T-14233 Review Due Date: 

Applicant Name: Green Spring Farms 

Proposed Changes: lv"IPou l v l POD OPoA OusE D OTHER 

Reviewer(s): Joel Plahn Date of Review: 06/29/2023 

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of 

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D Yes Iv ! No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated 

aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.) 

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these} right(s) that has involved the 

transferred right(s} and downstream water rights? lvl Yes D No Generally characterize the 

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred: 

2021, 2016 and 2015 Luckiamute River and tributary were regulated back to 6/22/1964 to 
satisfy senior water rights. In 2017 they weire regulated back to 1/1/1970 

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)? 

D Yes Iv ! No D Records not available. 

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in 

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s) 

was/were maximized? D Yes lvl No If "Yes", explain: 

s. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would 

be affected? D Yes lvl No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights 

most affected: 

TACS Page 1 of S last revised May 2019 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Appllcati11>n 

6. Check here D if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the 

current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where 

the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most: 

~ N/A 

7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old 

and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible, 

estimate the losses: 

~ N/A 
8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream: 

lvl N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with 

OAR 690-077-0015(8)7 □ Yes □ No 

9. For POU changes: 0 N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water 

from the same source? D Yes lvl No If "Yes", explain: 

10. For POU or USE changes: D N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at "full 
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? 

□ Yes lvl No If "Yes", explain: 

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: lvlN/A 
a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current 

place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the 
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer 
will not result in injury or enlargement? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 
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( W~termaster Review Form Transfer Application 

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands 

(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer? 

TACS 

D Yes O No If "Yes", answer the following: 

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than 

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the 

temporary transfer actually remain dry? D Yes D No If "No" , explain: 

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary 

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain: 

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe: 

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site 
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a 
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "No" , explain: 

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that: 

i. " Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

Page 3 of 5 Last revised May 2019 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in 

determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"? 

□ Yes !vi No If "Yes", explain: 

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identi fied above: 

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of t he right or injury to 

other right s? D No Iv' I Yes, as checked and provided below: 

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions 

□ 

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement: 

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water. 

M easurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top 

sections of Page 4) 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow meter•, 

or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, Iv' I at each point of 

diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new point of diversion/appropriation 

D with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau of Reclamation or an irrigation 

district (or similar entity) ore not subject to this condition. 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided 
however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the 
Watermoster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections 

of Page 4) 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages•, 
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire 
range and stage between empty and full in each reservoir. Staff gages shall be United States 
Geological Survey style. 

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other 
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an 
adjustable outlet valve must be Installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in good working 
order. A written waiver may be obtained, if In the Judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or 
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit. 

• The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above 

TACS 

selected condition: 

□ 
□ 
□ 

Weir 

Parshall Flume 

Other: 

□ 
□ 

Submerged Orifice 

Flow Restrictor 

Page 4 of 5 Last revised May 2019 
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

Transfer tt: T-

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant 
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order) 

In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a 

be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer: 

Iv' I at each point of diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR 

D at each new paint of diversion/appropriation. 

will 

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant 
should contact the area Watermaster: 

Watermaster name: Joel Plahn 

District: 22 

Address: 725 Summer St NE Suite A 

City/State/Zip: Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: 503-508-2394 

Email: joel.m.plahn@water.oregon.gov 

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved 
by the Watermoster, fill out and mail the form below to the Solem office. 

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T-
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit) 

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device: 

Watermaster signature District Date 

If this form ls used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be malled to: 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1266 

TACS Page 5 of 5 Last revised May 2019 



~--~ Oregon 
·· ~ fina Kotek Co\·cmor . 59 ' 

May 9, 2023 

GREEN SPRING FARMS 
8930 SLIVER RD 
MONMOUTH, OR 97361 

Reference: Application T-14233 

W ater Resources D epartment 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

On May 1, 2023, the Department received your water right Temporary Transfer Application. 
The application was accompanied by $1525.41. Receipt number 140618 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for 
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. 

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not temporarily use 
water at the new place of use or from the new point of diversion until a final order approving 
the temporary transfer application has been issued by the Department. Additionally, pursuant 
to OAR 690-380-8010, the lands from which an irrigation water right is to be temporarily 
transferred and the land t o which the right is to be temporarily transferred may not both 
receive water during the same season. If the temporary t ransfer is approved during an 
irrigation season and water has already been used at the currently authorized location during 
that season, then the temporary transfer will not take effect until the following season. 

If the land is sold before the temporary transfer is approved, the buyer's consent to the 
temporary transfer will be required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly 
established that the water right was not conveyed in the sale. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at {503) 986-0935. 

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #22, Joel M. Plahn (via email) 
Kimberly Grigsby, Agent 
POLK COUNTY 

Enclosure 
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Application for Water Right OREGON 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Temporary or Drought Temporary Trans,fer 
Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist 

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

WATOI RCSOl.RCt:.~ 
Dll'ART\ll ' T 

This temporary transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 
and all required attachments are not completed and included. 

For questions, please call (503) 986--0900, and ask for Transfer Section. 

FOR All TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS 

Check all items included with this application. (N/ A = Not Applicable) MAY O 1 2023 

OWRD ~ 
f8I 
~ 

181 
181 

Part 1- Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. 

Part 2 - Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist. 

Part 3 -Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and 
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the online fee calculator at: The required 
application fee of $1,525.41 is enclosed. 

Part 4 - Completed Applicant Information and Signature. 

Part 5 - Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be 
transferred?~ list them here: 42535 and 89189 (Attachment A} 

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6) 

f8I O N/A For standard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Year: 2023 End Year: 2023. 

D rgJ N/A Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought) 

Attachments: 

f8I Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map. (Attachment B} 

181 
[81 

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. (Attachment Cl 
Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily 
being moved. (Attachment D} 

rgJ D N/A Affidavit(s) of Consent f rom l andowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon 
which the water right is located.) (Attachment El 

O rgJ N/A Supplemental Form D - For water rights served by or issued in the name of a district. 
Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district . 

181 O N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and 
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed, 
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal 
lands or if fill of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, bl no structural 
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an 
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. (Attachment Fl 

D 181 N/A Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional 
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to convey water to t he proposed place of use). 

(For Staff Use Only) 

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S): 
_ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient _ Map not included or incomplete 

_ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete 
_ Additional sfgnature(s) required _ Part __ is incomplete 
Other/Explanat ion _____________________ _ 

Staff:__________ Phone:________ Date:__/__/ __ 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Appllcatfon - Page 1 of 12 14233 



RECEIVED 

Part 2 of 5 -Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist 

MAY O 12023 

OWRO r------------------------------------, 
Your temporary transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed 

below are not met. 

Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit includes all the required 
i tems and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply. 

[8] 0 N/A If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right. 

[8] Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper. 

[8] The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30 
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required. 

[8] A north arrow, a legend, and scale. 

[8] The scale of the map must be: 1 inch= 400 feet, 1 inch= 1,320 feet; the scale of the Final 
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated); the 
scale of the county assessor map if the scale Is not smaller than 1 inch= 1,320 feet; or a 
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department. 

[8] 

[8] 

Township, Range, Section, ¼ ¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land 
survey lines. 

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended. 

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and 
reservoirs, roads, and railroads. 

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as 
main pipelines, canals, and ditches. 

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, 
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in 
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or 
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right 
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged. 

[8] O N/A Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, 
priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, 
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, 
donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. 

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a 
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or 
permit. 

[8] O N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s) to convey water to the new 
temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and 
bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be 
expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal 
(example - 42°32'15.S") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal 
(example - 42.53764°). 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 2 or 12 14233 



Part 3 of 5 - Fee W orksheet 

FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY (not drought) TRANSFERS 

1 Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $950.00 

Number of water rights included in transfer:~ 
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 1 (2b l If only one water rightthis will be O 

2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 $310.00 

Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use? 
181 No: enter O on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

I ECEIVED 
D Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (3a) 

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: (3bl I AY O 12023 
If 3b is 0, enter O on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: {3c) OWRD 
3 and multiply 4c by $210.00, then enter on line 3 3 0 

Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use? 
D No: enter O on line 4 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

181 Yes: enter the number of acres in the footprint of the place of use for the 
portions of the rights to be transferred: 98.3 {4a) 

4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2. 70 and enter on line 4 » » 4 $265.41 

s Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above )) )) )) )) )) )) >) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 5 $1,525.41 

Is this transfer: 
D necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed 

Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932? 
D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to 

fish and wildlife habitat? 
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line S by 0.5 and enter on line 6 » 

6 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 6 0 
7 Subtract line 6 from line S » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 7 $1,525.41 

FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY DROUGHT TRANSFERS 

1 Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs) 1 $200.00 
Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below*): 

{2al 
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: (2b) 
If 2b is 0, enter O on line 2 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

If 2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (2c) and 
2 multiply 2c by $50, then enter on line 2 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 

3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 3 

wexample for line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres 
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land: 
1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres In the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number of 
acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 oc= 0.56 cfs). 
2. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply 
number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 oc x 0.0125 cfs/oc = 0.56 cfs) 
3. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental 
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the ds fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be 
assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. {In this example, blank 2o would be only 0.56 cfs, 
since both rights serve the some 45.0 acres. Blonk 2b would be O and Line 2 would then also become OJ. 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 3 of 12 



Part 4 of 5 - Applicant Information and Signature 

Applicant Information 

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME 

Green Spring Farms 
ADDRESS 

8930 Suver Rd. 
CITY I STATE I ZIP 
M onmouth OR 97361 

I PHONENO. ADDlllONAl CONTACT NO. 

503-838-7333 
FAX NO. 

I E-MAJl 

BY PROVIDING AN E·MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL Al.SO BE MAILED. 

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent t he applicant In all matters relating to t his application. 

AGENT/ BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDfTIONAL CONTACT NO. 

GSI Water Solutions, Inc. ATTN: Kimberly Grigsby 541-257-9004 
ADDRESS FAX NO. 

1600 SW Western Blvd., Suite 240 
CITY I STATE r ~p I E-t~All 
Corvalll.s OR 97333 kgrlgsby@gslws.com 

BY PROVIDING AN E·MAll ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

ELECTRONICAU Y. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMEN15 WILL ALSO BE MAILED. 

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with t his transfer application and why: 
The Applicant is requesting to temporarily change the place of use and points of diversion for Certificates 
42535 and 89189. These certificates are currently included in the Applicant's temporary transferT-13467. 
The Applicant has requested that OWRD terminate the portion of T-13467 that changed the portions of 
Certificates 42535 and 89189 included in this transfer. (TransferT-13467 has not been used to authorize 
irrigation during 2023.) 

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment l " 

ion contained in this application is true and accurate. 

Kevin Lehar, General Manager ~ ,3 
Print Hime (and Title If aPf)licable) Date 

RECEIVED 

MAY O 12023 

OWRD 
Applicant sicn1tute Prinl N1me (and Tille if applicable) Oinc 

Is t he applicant the sole owne r of the land o n which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for 
transfer is located? 0 Yes 181 No See Attachment E 

If NO, Include signatures of all landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant's) or 
attach affidavits of consent from all landowners or indivtduafs/entit ies (and mailing and/ore-mall addresses) to which 
the water r lght(s) has been conveyed. 

Revised 7/ 1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 4 of 12 
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D Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located wi thin or served 
by an irrigation or other water district. {NOTE: If this box is checked, you must complete and attach 
Supplemental Form D.) 

I ZIP 

D Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other 
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity. 

I ZIP 

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county, 
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, 
conveyed and/or used. 

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS 

Polk County 850 Main Street 

CITY STATE 

Dallas OR 

I ADDAE~ 

STATE 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Trans.fer Appllcatlon - Page 5 of 12 
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RECEIVED 

MAY O 12023 
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Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information 

Water Right Certificate # 42535 

Description of Water Delivery System 

System capacity: 2.04 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR 

__ gallons per minute (gpm) 

RECEIVED 

MAY O 12023 

OWRD 

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time w ithin the last 
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, 
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped using a 75 hp pump into a 6-inch 
aluminum mainline then into 4-inch hoses that distribute water to big guns. 

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) 
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.) 

Is this POD/POA If POA, 
Tax 

POD/POA Authorized on OWROWell Lot, 
Measured Distances 

Name or the Certificate Log 10# (or DLC (from a recognized Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Number or 15 It WelllO or survey comer) 
Proposed? Tag#L•_j Gov't 

Lot 

181 Authorized Tl 
1,000 feet South and 

POD 1 N/A 9 s 4 w 17 NE SW 
600 

1,420 feet East from NE 
O Proposed corner o f DLC 61 

181 Authorized lot 
1,980 feet South and 

POD2 N/A 9 s 4 w 17 SW SE 
6 

1,670 feet East from NE 
□ Proposed corner of DLC 61 

® Authorized lot 
2,130 feet South and 

POD3 N/ A 9 s 4 w 18 SE SW 4,280 feet West from NE 
D Proposed 2 

corner of DLC 61 

181 Authorized DLC 
4,500 feet South from the 

POD4 N/ A 9 s 4 w 20 SW NW NE comer, Steeprow DLC 
□ Proposed 63 

61 

D Authorized TL 
1,000 feet North and 100 

PPOD 1 N/A 9 s 4 w 29 NE SW feet West from the SE 
181 Proposed 400 

corner of DLC 46 

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in 
parentheses): 

181 Place of Use (POU) 0 Appropriation/Well {POA) 

18J Point of Diversion (POD) 0 Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) 

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change " CODES" are 
provided in parentheses): N/ A 

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right? 

0 Yes 

(8J No 

Revised 7/1/2021 

Complete only the Proposed {"to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the 
" CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed. 

Temporary Transfer Application - Page 6 of 12 14233 



Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. 
See page 6 for instructions. Contact the Department at 503·986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff. 

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate # 42535 
list only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage 
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. 

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) 

The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Proposed are made. 

POD(s) or Changes (see 
.,CODES" from POD(s)/ 

POA(s) 
Gvt Type of USE prevlous Gvt POA(s) to 

Tax (name or Priority Tax New Type Priority 
Twp Rng Sec y. y. lot or Acres listed on page) Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ lot or Acres be used 

2 

. 
9 

9 

9 

9 

lot number Date lot of USE Date 
DLC Certlflcate 

from Table 
DlC (from 

1) 
Table 1) 

EXAMPLE 

s 9 E 15 NE NW 100 15.0 Irrigation 
POD#l 

1901 POU/ POD 2 s 9 E 1 NW NW 500 1 10.0 POD#5 1901 
POD#Z 

• • • • • ,, • • . EXAMPlE " " n 2 s 9 E 2 SW NW 500 5.0 POD#& 1901 

s 4 w 17 SW NE 600 43 28.3 Irrigation 9 s 4 w 29 SE SE 401 
DLC 

6.3 Irrigat ion 
69 

SE 600 43 3.0 Irrigat ion 
POD 1, 

9 s 4 w 29 SW SE 401 
DLC 

21.4 Irrigat ion s 4 w 17 NE 
POD2, 69 
POD3, 

4/5/1968 
DLC s 4 w 17 SE NW 600 43 2.3 Irrigat ion 9 s 4 w 29 SE SW 401 0.6 Irrigat ion 

POD4 69 
POU/POD 

DLC 
PPOD 1 4/5/1968 

s 4 w 17 SE NW 600 Lot 1 0.2 Irrigation 9 s 4 w 32 NE NE 202 1.2 Irrigat ion 
69 

9 s 4 w 32 NW NE 202 
DLC 

4.1 Irrigation 
69 

9 s 4 w 32 NE NW 202 
DLC 

0.2 Irrigation 
69 

TOTAL ACRES 33.8 TOTAL ACRES 33.8 

Additional remarks: Certificate 42535 is currently included in the Applicant's temporary transfer T•l3467. but the Applicant has requested that OWRD 
terminate the portion of the transfer that changed the portion of Certificate 42535 included In this transfer. 
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Proposed 
or 

Water Right Certificate # 42535 
For Place of Use Changes 

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations 
associated with the " from" or the " to" lands?~ Yes O No 

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: Certificate 
95687 is appurtenant to the ''TO" lands but has an irrigation season that ends June 30 each 
year. 

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any " layered" water use such as an irrigat ion right that is 
supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary t ransfer can be included in the transfer 
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon 
enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall 
become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610. 

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is 
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide: N/ A 

0 Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated 
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying 
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx) 

AND/OR 

0 Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any 
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built, 
provide "a best est imate" for each requested information element in the table. The 
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water 
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3. 

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation 
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown 
on t he accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of 
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess 
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the au thorized point(s) of 
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not 
access the same source aquifer. 

Static 
Well-

Perforated Source specific rate ls well If an existing water 
Total Seal or Casing aquifer (cfs or 

Authorized already well,OWRD 
well Intervals depth(s) screened 

level of (sand, gpm). !f built? Casing Well ID Tag POA depth (Yes or No.L-_ Name or 
Number No) 

N/ A 

Revised 7/ 1/ 2021 

Diameter (feet) (intervals) Intervals 
(In feet) 

completed gravel, 
well basalt, etc.) 

(In feet) 

RECEIVED 

MAY O 12023 

OWRD 

Temporary Transfer Application - Page 8 o f 12 1 4 2 3 3 

less than 
full rate of 
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Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Informat ion 

Water Right Certificate # 89189 

Description of Water Delivery System 

System capacity: 2.04 cubic feet per second (cfs} OR 

__ gallons per minute (gpm} 

RECEIVED 

OCT 19 2023 

OWRD 

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last 
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, 
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Wat er is pumped using a 75 hp pump into a 6-inch 
aluminum mainline then into 4-inch hoses that distribute water t o big guns. 

Table 1. Locat ion of Authorized and Proposed Point (s) of Diversion (POD} or Appropriation (POA} 
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.) 

Is this POO/POA If POA, 
Tax 

POO/POA Authorized on OWROWeU 
Lot, 

Measured Distances 
Name or the Certlficate Log 10# (or DLC 

(from a recognized 
Number or is it Well ID Twp Rng Sec y. y. or 

survey comer) 
Proposed? Tag# L-_j Gov't 

Lot 

18) Authorized 2,530 feet South and 
PODS N/A 9 s 4 w 20 SW NW 63 30 feet East from NW 

D Proposed corner of DLC 63 

□ Authorized TL 
1,000 feet North and 100 

PPOOl N/A 9 s 4 w 29 NE SW 
400 

feet West from the SE 
18) Proposed 

corner of DLC 46 

Check all type(s) of t emporary change(s) proposed below (change " CODES" are provided in 
parentheses}: 

181 Place of Use (POU} 0 Appropriation/Well {POA} 

181 Point of Diversion (POD) 0 Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA} 

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD} 

Check all type(s) of t emporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are 
provided in parentheses): N/ A 

D Place of Use (POU) 

D Character of Use (USE) 

D Point of Diversion (POD) 

D Point of Appropriation/Well {POA) 

0 Additional Point of Appropriation {APOA) 

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) 

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right? 

0 Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the 
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

f8] No Complete all ofTable 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed. 

SUPERSEDING 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Appl!cation - Page 9 of 12 TACS 



Part 5 of 5 - Water Right Information 

Water Right Certificate # 89189 

Description of Water Delivery System 

System capacity: 2.04 cubic feet per second {cfs) OR 

__ gallons per minute {gpm) 

RECEIVED 

MAY O 12023 

OWRD 

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last 
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, 
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped using a 75 hp pump into a 6-inch 
aluminum mainline then into 4-inch hoses that distribute water to big guns. 

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point{s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) 
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.) 

Is this POD/POA If POA. 
Tax 

POD/POA Authorized on OWRDWell 
Lot, 

Measured Distances 
Name or the CertiAcate Log IOI! (or DLC (from a recognized 

Twp Rng Sec " " Number or Is it WelllD or survey corner) 
Proposed? Taglll-__J Gov't 

Lot 

® Authorized Tl 
1,000 feet South and 

POD 1 N/ A 9 s 4 w 17 NE SW 1,420 feet East from NE 
O Proposed 600 

corner of DlC 61 

O Authorized Tl 
1,000 feet North and 100 

PPOD 1 N/A 9 s 4 w 29 NE SW feet West from the SE 
@Proposed 400 

corner of DlC 46 

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change " CODES" are provided in 
parentheses): 

~ Place of Use (POU) D Appropriation/Well (POA) 

~ Point of Diversion (POD) D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) 

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change " CODES" are 
provided in parentheses): N/A 

D Place of Use (POU) D Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) 

D Character of Use (USE) 

D Point of Diversion (POD) 

D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) 

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right? 

D Yes 

fgJ No 

Revised 7/1/2021 

Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the 
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed. 

SUPERSEDED 
Temporary Transfer Application - Page 9 or 12 14 2 3 3 T~31 



Please use and attach additio nal pages of Table 2 as needed. 

See page 6 for instructio ns. 

Tab le 2. Description o f Tempor ary Changes t o W at er Right Certificate# 89189 

Do yo u have questions about how t o fill -out t he tables? 

Contact the Depart men t a t 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer St aff. 

List only the part of t he right that will be changed . Fo r the acreage in each ¼¼, list the change proposed . If more than one change, speci fy t he acreage 

associa ted w ith each change. If m o re than o ne POD/POA, specify the acreage associated w it h each POD/POA. 

AUTHORIZED (the " from" or " off' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) 
The list ing that appears on t he Certif icate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES The list ing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Proposed are made. 
POO(s) or Changes (see 

•cooES" from POD(s)/ 
Gvt Type of USE POA(s) 

previous Gvt POA(s) to Tax (name or Ta>< New Type Priority Twp Rng Sec xx Lot or Acres listed on Priority Date page) Twp Rng Sec xx lot or Acres be used Lot number Lot of USE Date 

2 

• 

9 

9 

9 

9 

s 9 

. • 

s 4 

s 4 

s 4 

s 4 

DLC Certlflcate rrom Table OLC (from 

1) 
Table l ) 

EXAMPLE 

E 15 NE NW 100 1S.O Irrigation 
POD#l 

1901 POU/POD 2 s 9 E 1 NW NW 500 1 10.0 POD#S 1901 
POD#2 

• ,, ,, H " 
,, . EXAMPLf 

,, u ,, 
2 s 9 E 2 SW NW 500 5.0 POD#6 1901 

w 17 SE SW 700 
DLC 

25.0 Irrigation 9 s w 32 NE NE 202 
DLC 

10.3 Irrigat ion 63 4 
69 

w 17 SW SW 700 
DLC 

7.0 Irrigation 9 s 4 w 32 NW NE 202 
DLC 

37.6 Irrigation 63 69 
POD 1 9/ 20/1973 

DLC w 20 NW NW 300 7.5 Irrigation 9 s 4 w 32 NE NW 202 
69 

3.7 Irrigation 

DLC 
PPOD 1 9/20/ 1973 

w 20 NE NW 300 25.0 Irrigation 9 5 4 w 32 SE NE 202 
69 

2.3 Irrigation 

9 s 4 w 32 SW NE 202 
DLC 

9.1 Irrigation 
69 

9 s 4 w 32 SE NW 202 
DLC 

Irrigation 69 
1.5 

TOTAL ACRES 64.5 TOTAL ACRES 64.5 

Additional remarks: Certificate 89189 is currently included in the Applicant 's temporary transfer T-13467. The Appl icant has, however, requested that 

OW RD terminat e the portion of temporary t ransfer T-13467 that changed the portions of Certificat e 89189 included In this transfer applicat ion. 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 10 of 12 
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Proposed 
or 

RECEIVED 

MAY O 12023 

OWRD 
Water Right Certificate # 89189 

For Place of Use Changes 

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations 
associated with the "from" or the "to" lands? 181 Yes D No 

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: Certificate 
95687 is appurtenant to the "TO" lands but has an irrigation season that ends June 30 each 
year. 

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is 
supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer 
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon 
enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall 
become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610. 

If a change in point(s) of appropriat ion (w ell(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriat ion is 
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide: N/ A 

D Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated 
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying 
application map. {Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
http ://a pps. wrd .state.or .us/a pps/g w /well log/De fa u lt.aspxl 

AND/OR 

D Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any 
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed we/l(s) not yet constructed or built, 

provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The 
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water 
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3. 

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation 
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding we!l(s) described in Table 1 and shown 
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of 
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess 
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of 
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not 
access the same source aquifer. 

Static 
Well-

ls well Perforated Source specific rate 
If an existing 

Total Seal 
water 

aquifer or Casing (cfs or already well,OWRD level of Authorized well Intervals depth(s) screened (sand, gpm). !! built? Casing Well ID Tag POA depth (Yes or Name or No. L· -
Number 

No) 

N/ A 

Revised 7/1/2021 

(feet) (Intervals) Intervals 
completed 

gravel, 
Diameter well 

(In feet) 
(In feet) 

Temporary Transfer Application - Page 11 of 12 
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basalt, etc.) 

RECEIVED 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF POU: 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

PlllI.LIP D. & DELIA M. SPERLIJ'lC 

of 11.t. l, Bo,t 159, In.de-pe:ndcnco , Stace of Ore8PQ 97351 , 1..a.s made proof 
to the Mtisfattion of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to th1 UR oJ the IDaL~ ,of 
an mmaDed atteaa e:nd LuckiJmute River 
a tributary of 'll111.&motte IU.ver /or the ptLrpose of 
irrlgatioa of 153. 7 acre. 
under Permit No. 33441 of the Siau E:ngineer, and that $<lid right to the tUe of said watirrs 
h(U been perfected in a«OTdance with : he laws of Oregon; 1hat the priorily of the rigltt hereby 
conjinned dotu from April S, 1968 

that the amotLnt of water 10 whicl1 such right is erultled and hereby confirmed, for t~ purposl!S 
a/or1!$aid, is limited to an amo1mt actually bene/lcially used for said ptLrpons, and shall riot aceed 
1.93 cable feet per aecond, beiq 1.28 e.f.a. fr- ,ma.and atrea:1 end 0. 6S e.f.a. 
froca 1.ucki~u Jlivu- vith C\'f def1c1eney 1n the available aupply fl"CCI the ua.a.a,e_d 

1tre- to be ■ade up by appropriation from t.uckiarute ltiver provided that tbo Cotal 
qu.antity diverted froa botb eourcea aha.U not u:e11td 1.93 e.f.a. 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, meo.sured o.t the point of di11C!1'sion from the 1tnam. 
Tlte point of dilurrrion is located in the UDQacled 1tre-=-NE'i: M, & Lot 6 CS\#\ sd:) , 
Sectiou 17, 1.uck1-te River-Lot. 2 {SE\: M), Sectlao 18, & S\l\: NW\:, H projecud 
within Vanderpool DLC 63, SecU011 20, :r. 9 S., II.. 4 w., W. H., unn.aed atre--1000 
ft. South 6 1420 ft. Eut, 1980 ft . South & 1670 ft. Ea1t, ~cki-.te lllver-2130* 

The amou.nt of water used JOT img1111on, toge!J1er with 1he amowu sl!C'.tred under QJlY othc:r 
right uistinglor 1he same lands, shall be llrnlted to one-dghtleth oJ ona cubic foot per second 
per acre, or ta equJ.valeot for each acre 1rr1.gat.ed aa.d aball be further lbi1ted to 
a diverllon of not to uceed 2% a.c:re feet per acre for each acre 1rr1ga;ted durlq 
the 1rr 1aat1on 1ea110n of eecb 1=r; 

and shall 
conform to such rea:son4b/e Totation synem cu may be onlared by tlte proper state officer. 

A description of t/11! place of use under tile right hereby con/inned, and to whicJ1 6Uch nght is 
appurtenan1, is 111 follows: 

Onnaaied Stre• & 
Luckt..mte R.iver 

28.J acres sw\: NE~ 
3. 0 acre a SE\: NE'i: 
2.J aerea SEt Nl,I\ 

A• projected within Davia I7LC 43 
1.6 a.area Lot l (SE\ NW\:) 
4.8 1erea ltt\ M 
O. 7 acre Lot S (SE\ M ) 

14.l acrea NE\ SE~ 
34.2 acrea M SE\: 
9-4 1cre1 Lot 6 (M SE\) 
3.8 acrea Lot 7 (SEt SE\) 

Sectioa. 17 
T. 9 S., i . 4 U., W. H. 

RECEIVED 

MAY O 1 2023 

OWRD 

*ft.South & 4280 ft. Weit, 4500 ft. South, all frOlll Nt Comer, Steot,rov Dl.C 61. 

• ...,j 

I 
; 
I 
r 
I 

l 
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4 I ~ 
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Luclclamute River 

5.7 acrea sw\- NE\ 
Aa projected vi.thin Steeprow DLC 61 

10.8 acrea M NEJ.c 
17.8 acrea SE\ NE\ • 

Both as projected vithin Davia DLC 43 
U.8 aero SE-\ RE\ 
3.8 acre• NE\ SE\ 
1.8 ecru l!W\ SEl: 

All aa projected vithin Steeprov DLC 61 
SectJoa 18 

T. 9 s., a. 4 W., w. H. 

I• I; 
i. 

RECEIVED ·. 

MAY O 12023 

JWRD 

.. 

The right to the use of the water for the p11rpoS1?1 aforesaid Is n~1ric:1ed to rhc lands or place of 
use herein de,cribed. 

WITNESS ihe .rigna1ure of the Stare Enginee,-, a/ftred 

1/ais 15 day of September • 19 75. 

Jazziu E. Sexeo11 ·-·· .. -··---···-···•······-··-·-·-·---·········· .......... ___ _ 
Wotcr Reaource• Director ScataJCikpWCJC 

Recorded In State Record of Water Right Crrrt!/icate1, Volume 34 , page 42535 
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STATI: rn: ORECiON 

C'OUNl Y OF PCll.K 

CERTIHCJ\1 h OI· \\'ATl·R RICiHT 

TIIIS Cl:RTU:IC:ATl: ISSUED TO 

Pf Ill.IP AND DELIA SPERLIN(i 
8675 PARKER RD 
I .DF.PFNDENCL OR IJ7J5 I 

cnnlirm,; rho: ri!!hl lo us,: th,: \\:tt..:r, uf l.UCKIAr-lLITL RIVl·R. 1nhut.1r) \If WILLAMETTE RIVER. fl1r IRRIGATIOI': uf 
I :U1 0 AC'RF_<i_ 

lhi,; right IIJ, pc, fci:1,:J undo:r l'c,11111 s .. n~.l1 Thi: darl· ur pnont} " AUGUST 20. 197 J . Th,: ,1m11un1 of \1 a1i:r 111 \\ hu.:h 
lh1, right 1, enlilli:d i, lim11eJ lu an amount al·tually u,,:d h..:n,:lidall). :1nJ i.hall nn1 CM.:t.:l.'d 1.5~ CUnt(' FEET PER 
SECOND. m ih t.!l(UI\ akn1 in O.:a\l' of n11:11i11n. 111,:.i"lrl'J al 1he p11i111 11f di, cr,ion 

TI1..: pmnl 11f di,..:r\ron i~ 111\.·:11,:d :" l111lm\, 

Two Rn2 l\ler Sec 0-0 l)J.(' - - l\ l cusurcd Dis t:inccs 
9S -1 w WM 20 S\\' l':W 63 

-
25.'\0 FEH SOUTH & 30 FEL:T EA!n FRm.r 
NW CORNER. V J\NDERPOOL DU. Cr3 ·-

Th,: amuun1 11f "a1..:r u~l.'d fur in 1gJ1ion. 111g,:1lwr 1111h the a11111un1 ~,:,;11r,:d undi:r :tn) 111h..:r right ..:,b1ing for th,: i.umi: land\. 
i~ hnii1cJ tu a dh-..:r,inn uf ONE-1:IC'il ITIETH uf unl· n1hic 1'11111 p,:1 ~e.:nml. ur '" eq1111·:1l,:n1 for ,:a.:h ucr,: irrig:11\·1I. und 
,hall Ix· fo1 thi:r lrnritl•d 10 :r <l11er,111n 11f n1111<1 l'\li:etl ::! 5 u(r,: fci:1 ro:r an,· lnr l'J,:h :icri: img:nctl during the imga110n 
l\l.'.:IMIO Ill l.'.JCh ~\'.,IL 

The u,l' ,hall ,;,inform 111 wch r,·a"1n.1hh: n11.111on i.~ ,tl'III a, m.,~ Ix· 11rJer.:tl h) 1h,• p111per :-1,lll' uffio.:i:r 

A de~crin1111n ,,r the pla.:i: 111' u~1: i, a, fnllm, , : -- -Two Rm?. i\ler 1 ~ --' Q-O Clot ULC J\cr~ 
9S ..iw Wi\l 17 S\\'NW 2 0.7 ·----
9S 4W wr,.1 17 SEN\V I 8.0 
9S .nv \'l'M 17 NESW 2-4.0 
9S 4\V WM 17 NWSW J 7.11 
9S 4W WM 17 swsw 4 12 RECEIVED 
9S 4W WM 17 swsw 6.l 7.0 
9S 4W WM 17 SESW s 7. 1 MAY O 12023 
9S -4 w WM 17 SESW 6.'\ 25 0 - - --- 6.'\ 9S 4W WM 20 NENW 

'---
30.-4 OWRD 9S 4W WM 20 NWNW 63 7 5 

95 -1 w WM 20 SE l\'W 63 7 . .'\ 

I NOTrC E OF' RrGHT TO PETITION FOR REC:ONSIOERA TION OR JUDIC IAL RE\'fE\\' 
1 his ,., ,1n ortler in 01h.:r th,111 a conte\ll!c.l ca,e Th" un.kr i, ~ubjcc1 IO Jutl1cial re, ii!\\ under ORS 18.l.48::!. Any p.:lltrun 
for Judicial review ffiU)I be riled w11l11n the 60-d:i ) 11m.: r-:ruul ,ri:cilied by ORS 110.'IIU Puri-uant 111 ORS 183.482. ORS 
S 16.07S and OAR I 37-00.'\·0675. ) ou may p,:1i11on for JUdicml re, ic\1 and pi:1111on 1h.: IJmmor fur r.:cons1d.:rn1inn of thi,; 
1irtlcr. A pc1111on for rccons1d.:ra1111n ni:iy b,: granted ur dcni.:tl hy th,: f11ri:ctor. and 1f nu :ic11on •~ 1ukcn within 60 day~ 
followin!! the da1e the pc1111on was Ii led. 1hi: p~1i11on ~hall be deemed denied --1 -8749-cf-4S572.klk Pa!!c I of2 Ccniliciltc 89 I 89 

- - . . ,. ~ 

"-'•~ "t"J --- -= 



Thi: 4u,1011I) or \\:Jh:r tl1\crtcd at lht• nt'\\ p1lllH uf dl\cr\lon. 111~c1ht.:r \\ 1th that Jl\t.:rt..:tl al tht· oltl point, 11f <l1\cr,111n ~hall 
m11 C\t'cc•d tilt' q1111n11t) of\\ ate, l:m rull) 3\ailuhh: th,m lhL· ori_g1nal poini-. cir d1\t.:1 sinn tlt.:si:riht.:J ~h folh1\\, 

·fl\:_p ~ ng l\ ler _?_cc_ _ Q.:_Q Jl!.!!!! -_ - - -~~c.E..Oi~:!!!.£~ - -....,-~~~--, 
9 S -l \\' wr-.1 19 NE N\\' 71 :w FEET /\ORTH AND 16~0 FEI: r (:AST 

FRO:-.! Sc CORNER. ('IIAMAERI.AIN 111.C ~l_ 
9S -1\\' \\':'-I 19 SENE 'i 6!"\0FEF.TNORTHAN05220FEETl:AST 

FROI\I SE CORNER. CIIAI\IBERI AIN DLC 4:! 
lJ S -I W \\~\_I _ 20 S\\' S\\' - -I l 170 FEET NORTH Al'-0 6110 FF.l:T EAST 

l·R<>M SI: CORNER. C'H/\1\1131:RLAIN 01.C -1:! 

Whc·n rL·qum:J h) lht· lkpurt111cn1. 1ht· \\ntt·r 11,..:r ~hall 1n,tall and mu1n1;un II ht.:atlgntt.: . un 1n-hnt.: 1111w mi:h:r. ,,t•tr. m nlht·r 
~ui1ahlc tlc,·it.:t.: fur mc•a,urinJ:! and ri:.:onting tht.: ,1uan1ity nf \\ a1cr di\Crlcd Thc type ,10J plan, nf lhl' h,.:;iJg111c ond 
111.::1,uring c1,•,·1ci.: mu,1 h,• nppm,,:cl h) th,: O,·pan111..:n1 prinr 111 hl'ginn111g L·on,llllL'tiun and slMII he in,wlletl under lht.: 
gcn.:r.11 ,upcn'"ton 11f thc lkparu11cn1. 

Tiu, t.:e11ilit.:a1e b i"uctl 111 cunl'ir111 o clmngt.: 10 PLAC:t 01: USE AND POINT OF DIVERSION 11ppnm:J h) un nrckr of 
the \\'a1cr Ri:~nlirl·c, Dircc1nr cn1en:d ~IA Y 15. 21101. al Spccwl OrJcr Vulumt.: %. Page 292. aprn" ing Tron~fer 
Applit:alillR !1741). 111gc1hi:r \dth Ct.:rtifit.:nlc 7Y47 I. ~upcrt.:t.:dl'~ C:. 'cr1ilirn1c -1557 2. S1:11c rci:on.l nf\\'mt.:r Righi Ccr1tf1i:a1c, 
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Application for Water Right 

Transfer 

OREGON 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

Evidence of Use Affidavit 
WATER R(SOL RCLS 
DEPARTMCl'>T 

(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages If you need more spacing. 
Supporting documentation must be attached. 

State of Oregon 

ss 
County of POLK) 

I, Kevin Lehar, in my capacity as General Manager, Green Spring Farms, 

mailing address 8930 SUVER ROAD, M ONMOUTH, OR 97361 

telephone number (503) 932-7307, being first duly sworn depose and say: 

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): 

l:8J Personal observation 0 Professional expertise 

2. I attest that: 

fZI Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for 
Certificates # 42535 ANO 89189 AS MODIFIED BY TEMPORARY TRANSFER T-13467: OR 

RECEIVED 

MAY O I 2023 

OWRD 

0 My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years: 

Certificate # Township Range Mer Sec y. y. Gov'tlot Acres 
or DLC (if applicable} 

OR 

0 Confirming Certificate # __ has been issued with in the past five years; OR 

0 Part or all of t he water right was leased lnstream at some t ime within the last five years. The 
instream lease number is: __ (Note: If the entire right proposed for 

t ransfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR 

0 The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use 
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached. 

0 Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more t han 
10 years for Certificate II __ (For Historic POD/POA Transfers) 

(continues on reverse side) 

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence or Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 4 TACS 
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3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): CROPS 

RECEIVED 

MAY O 12023 

OWRD 
4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above 

statements, my application will be considered incomplete. 

,:!:::if#?---
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this_&. day of~ 20...13_. 

r--

t1FF1ClAL STAMP 
FRANCISCO JAVIER PENA 
NOTl'\AY i'11rJI IC - OREGON 

Supporting Documents 

LJ Copy of a water right certificate that has been 
Issued within the last five years. (not a remaining 
right certificate) 

U Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops 
or for expenditures related to use of water 

U Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation 
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or 
records of other water suppliers 

~ Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to 
establish location and date of photograph 

LJ Approved Lease establishing beneficial use 
within the last 5 years 

n 

No~~ for Oregon 

My Commission Expires: ooi. \ ;u \ :,l.o!l. S 

Examples 

Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows Issue date 

• Power usage records for pumps associated with Irrigation 
use 

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to Irrigated crops 

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt 

• District assessment records for water delivered 

• Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement 

• Beneficial use reports from district 

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report 

• Agricul tural Stabilization Plan 

• CREP Report 

Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of 
a water right. 
If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or 
without the source being Identified, the date of the photograph 
and source should be added. 

Sources for aerial photos: 
OSU -www.oregonexpiorer.info/lmagery 
OWRD -www.wrd.st3te.or.us 
Google Earth - earth.google.com 
TerraServer - www.terraserver.com 
Copy of lnstream lease or lease number 

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 4 TACS 
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After Recording Retum to: 
Kami Anderson 
First American Title Insurance Company 
807 Main Street 
Dallas, OR 97338 

Grantor's Name and Address: 
McKee Properties. L.LC., an Oregon 
limited liability company 
ATTN: Bruce McKee, Manager 
23350 SW McKee Road 
Amity, OR 97101 

Grantee's Name and Address: 
Wendell P. Sperling and Sherry L. Sperling 
8835 Parker Road 
Independence, OR 97351 

RECEIVED 

MAY O 12023 

OWRO 

After Recording, Future Tax Statements 
to ba Sent to: 
Wendell P. Sperling and Sherry L Sperling 
8835 Parker Road 

RECORDED IN POLK COUNTY 
Valerie Unger, County Clerk 

2018-003728 
03/28/2018 09 :09 :54 AM 

Independence, OR 97351 

Tax Account Nos.: 212625; and 218122 
MA P NOS: 09420-00-00300 AND 09417-00·00700 
CODE NOS.: 1305 and 1306. 
Cc)n~,c:l..,Q.."CO-.l,. i.c-r"\•.$ 1.DOO, 000 • 00 

REC-WO Cnt=I Sln=S C. PARIS 
520.00 SI 1.00 510.00 520 00 55.00 

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED 

McKee Properties, L.LC., an Oregon limited liability company, Granter, conveys 
and warrants to, Wendell P. Sperling and Sherry L. Sperling, husband and wife, Grantee, 
the following described real property: 

See EXHIBIT A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. 

Subject to easements, conditions and restrictions of record , including the following: 

1. Water rights, claims to water or title to water, whether or not such rights are 
a matter of public record. 

2. The assessment roll and the tax roll disclose that the within described 
premises were specially zoned or classified for Farm. Use. If the land has become or 
becomes disqualified for such use under the statute, an additional tax or penalty may be 
imposed. 

3. Rights of the public and of governmental bodies in and to that portion of the 
premises herein described lying below the high water mark of Unnamed Creek. 

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED Page 1 of 3 
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4. Any adverse claim based upon the assertion that some portion of said land 
has been removed from or brought within the boundaries thereof by an avulsive 
movement of the Unnamed Creek or has been formed by the process of accretion or 
reliction or has been created by artificial means or has accreted to such portion so 
created. 

The true and actual consideration paid for this conveyance in dollars is 
$600,000.00. 

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT MAY NOT BE WITHIN A FIRE PROTECTION 
DISTRICT PROTECTING STRUCTURES. THE PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO LAND USE LAWS AND 
REGULATIONS THAT, IN FARM OR FOREST ZONES, MAY NOT AUTHORIZE CONSTRUCTION OR 
SITING OF A RESIDENCE AND THAT LIMIT LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, 
AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, IN ALL ZONES. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, 
THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF 
ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 
424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND 
SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS 
INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH 
THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF 
LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 
92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO VERIFY THE 
EXISTENCE OF FIRE PROTECTION FOR STRUCTURES AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF 
NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 
195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007. SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, 
CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. 

DA TED this '2-'1-day of March, 2018. RECEIVED 

MAY O 12023 

OWRIJl 

McKee Properties, L.L.C., 
an Oregon limited liability company 

~ Ll M c._!L<A-
Bruce McKee, Manager 

Douglas McKee, Manager 

STATE OF OREGON ) 
) ss. 

County of Polk ) 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on March _k,}_, 2018, by Bruce 
McKee, Manager of McKee Properties, L.L.C., an Oregon limited liability company. 

OFFICIAL STAMP 
KAMI J ANDERSON 
NOTARY PUBUC·OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 972042 

MY COMMISSIOtt EXPIRES MARCH 06, 2022 

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED 

~~~ ~ - O.i0t1 Al2.<-~ 
~ryublicOregon • 
My commission expires: :1:z ... \,o- ;;:)_~ 

Page2of 3 
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STATE OF OREGON ) 
) ss. 

County of Polk ) 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on March ~018, by Douglas 
McKee, Manager of McKee Properties, L.L.C., an Oregon limited liability company. 

-

OFRC!ALSTAMP 
KAMI J ANDERSON 
NOTARY PUBUC--OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 972042 

MY COMMISSI0tl EXPIRES MARCH 06, 2022 

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED 

~J lfo 0.cliAOt---
aPublic O regon 

My commission expires: 3,---b- ~ 

RECEIVEC 

MAY O I 2023 

OWRD 

Page 3 of 3 
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Exhibit "A" 

Real property In the County of Polk, State of Oregon, desa1bed as follows: 

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF lHE MEDDERS VANDERPOOL DONATION LANO CLAIM 
NO. 63, NOTIFICATION NO. 1539, IN TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST OF Tl-IE WILLAMETTE 
MERIDIAN, IN POLK COUNTY, OREGON; 
THENCE RUNNING SOUll-1 7° WEST 32.81 CHAINS; 
THENCE SOUTH 70° EAST 1.30 CHAINS; 
THENCE SOUTH 45° EAST 3.00 CHAINS; 
n..ENce SOlJTH 63° EAST 5.00 CHAINS; 
lHENCE 21-1/2° EAST 8.00 CHAINS TO A STONE; 
THENCE NORTI-t 87° EAST U .00 CHAINS TO A STONE; 
lHENCE NORTH ALONG THE RIGHT OF WAY OF ntE OREGON AND CALIFORNIA RAILROAD 40.00 
CHAINS; 
lHENCE NORTl-1 4° WEST 5.00 CHAINS TO THE NORTH UNE OF THE VANDERPOOL DONATION LAND 
CLAIM; 
THENCE WEST 21.23 CHAINS TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. 

SAVING AND EXCEPTING FROM THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY 1.24 ACRES OF LANO DEEDED BY 
EMANUEL KING AND BERTI-IA R. KING, HIS WIFE, TO POLK COUNTY, OREGON, ON SEPTEMBER 26, 
i913, BY DEED RECORDED OCTOBER 1, 1913, IN VOLUME 57, PAGE 631, OF DEED RECORDS OF POLK 
COUNTY, OREGON. 

ALSO SAVING ANO EXCEPTING A STRIP 60 FEET WIDE OFF THE EAST SIDE OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED 
LAND, RUNNING PARALLfl WITii Tl-IE OREGON ANO CALIFORNIA RAILROAD, DEEDED TO POLK 
COUNTY FOR ROAD PURPOSES. 

ALSO SAVE AND EXCEPTntAT PORTION CONVEYED TO POLK COUNTY BY DEED RECORDED 
SEPTEMBER 23, .1957, IN BOOK 165, PAGE 77, DEED RECORDS OF POLK COUNTY, OREGON. 

NOTE: This Legal Desalption was created prior to January 01, 2008. 

RECEIVED 

MAY O 1 2023 

')WRD 
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Application for OREGON Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Water Right Transfer Salem, Ortgon 97301·1266 

Consent by Deeded Landowner 

State of Oregon 

County of Polk 
)ss 
) 

WATt• atsouaca 
Olr~P.UUNT 

(S03} 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

I Sherry Sperling & Wendall Sperling in my/ our capacity as landowner, 

mailing address 8835 Parker Rd. Independence, OR 97351, 

telephone number 503-838-2704, duly sworn depose and say that I/We 

consent to the proposed change(s) to Water Right Certificate Number 42535 & 89189 

described in a Water Right Transfer Application (T-__J, 
(transfer numbtr, if known} 

submitted by Green Spring Farms 

on the property in tax lot number(s) 401 & 202, 

Section 29 & 32 Township 9S Range 4W, W.M., 

Date 

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this ..2JL day of 4ch 
~ 

Notary Publit't~gon 

RECEIVED 

MAY O 12023 

OWRO 

• 20.1:i_. 

OFFICIAL STAMP 
FRAHCISCO JAVIER PENA 
NOTARY PUB UC - OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 1017174 

My commission expires G\ \ ~I \ 201.S: . 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 21, 2025 

Revised 7/1/2021 

142 33 --



Land Use 
Information Form 

Applicant(s): Green Springs Farms 

Mailing Address: 8930 Suver Rd. 

City: Monmouth 

A. Land and Location 

State: OR Zip Code: 97361 

0 R E G O N Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 

w.-n~ 1t~ou11crs www.oregon.gov/OWRD 
OEPA RTM E)IT 

RECEIVED 

MAY O 12023 

Daytime Phone: 503-838-7333 OWRD 

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), 
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and 
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below. 

Township Range Section Y.i'- Tax Lot n Pl.in 0eslgn~tion (e.g., Water to be: Proposed Land 
Rural RcsldentlaVRR-5) Use: 

2S. ~ li ~ lQQ EFU ll1] Dncncd 181 Conv<)cd OU1ed Irrigation 

~ 4W Zl!. ~ 1!12 .ill! 0 Divcncd 181 Conv<)cd 0 L w:d lrrigj!tion 

~ ~ li ~ 121 EFU 0 D1>et1cd @ Con-.~cJ @ Used Irrigation 

2S. ~ li SWSE ill EFU O 01,'C<lcd 0 Ccn•·<>cd @ Used Irrigation 

2S. ~ li ~ fil EFU oo .. ·cncd OC"'1Y<)cd l!i:I UICd Irrigation 

2S. ~ ll NENW ill EFU 0 01\<tlcd 181 Con<<><d 181 U«d Irrigation 

2S. ~ ll NWNE fil EFU 0 01\'fflcd O Con•<>al 181 Uacd Irrigation 

2S. 4\V ll ~ 202 EFU O01\cttcd 0 cor,.<>cd lii1 U1ed lrri~tlon 

2S. ~ li SENW .2Q1 EFU 0 01-cncJ ® Com<>cd Qll U1ed lrrigatlQn 

n 4W H SWNE ill. EFU 0 01\cncd 0 Con•C)cd l!!I L1ed Irrigation 

li 4W ll ~ m EFU oo .... ncd O Con,cycd 181 U!ied Irrigation 

List all counties and cities where water is pro osed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or develo ed: 

Polk County 

B. Description of Proposed Use 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department 
0 Permit to Use or Store Water l8J Water Right Temporary Transfer O Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 
0 Limited Water Use License O Allocatlon of Conserved Water O Exchange of Water 

Source of water: 0 Reservoir/Pond 0 Ground Water l8l Surface Water (name) Luckiamute River 

Estimated quantity of water needed: 1.2 

Intended use of water: ~ Irrigation 

0 Municipal 

Briefly describe: 

l8J cubic feet per second 

D Commercial O Industrial 

0 Quasi-Municipal O lnstream 

0 gallons per minute 0 acre-feet 

0 Domestic for _ __ household(s) 

Oo1her __ 

The Applicant is proposing to temporarily change the place of use and point of diversion for portions of two 
Water rights (Certificates 42535 and 89189) to allow irriga tion of different lands. The proposed point of 
diversion is already in use. 

Rev,sed 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form -Page 2 of 4 WR/FS 
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For Local Government Use Only 

RECEIVED 

MAY O 12023 

OWRD 

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project w ill be located 
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deal.s only with the local 
land-tise plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits. 

Please check t he appropriate box below and provide the requested Information 

(81 Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (Including proposed constf\Jctlon) are allowed outright or are not regulated 

by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance sectlon(s): fl Z O J )b . 0 JO ( A) 
0 Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (induding proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals 

as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained. 
Record o f Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal 

periods have not ended, chedc "Being pursued." 

Type ol ~nd-Use Approval Needed 
Otc Most Slgninc:an1. Applbble Pl1n Pollclu & IJlnd•UJe Approval: (e.1-, plan amendments, ruones, a>nd1tional-11Je 

Ordtn.in« Sect,on Referenciu 
pumlts, etc.) 

00balod D k1na """""' 
Ollfflled D No11en1 l'UIWH 

□~ed o--. ....... ec1 

□Denied 0 Not -S Pui,ued 

O 0l>IMned OkinS"",-c1 
00fflled 0Hotae,.l'ut>u<d 

OOl>Q.,ed □ klna~ed 
Ooen1m □ Not ki"I Put>ued 

OObtalned 0 1<1n1 Pvr1ultd 
Q Oenled 0 Nol 8olng Pu11Utd 

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to t he Water Resources Department 
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet 

Name: MI chete I Burns 
Signature: ~ C lkvPn4 
Government Entity: Po/ k. Covn+y 

Trtle: Ass, 5 fa.a+ Plo.nner 
Phone:C5o~)6J.3-q237 Date: L//J,.//}o23 

' 

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and rerum it to the applicant. If you 
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to rerum the completed Land Use 
Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local 
comprehensive plans. 

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

Appllcantname: --------------------------------------

Oty or County:. _________________ Staff contact: _______________ _ 

Signature. ___________________ Phone: ___ Date: _________ _ 

Rev,sed 2/8/2010 Land Use lnlo,mitlon Form• Pase 4 or 4 WR /FS 
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Water Solutions, Inc. 

April 26, 2023 

Kelly Starnes 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 

Re: Temporary Transfer Application for Certificates 42535 and 89189 - Green Spring Farms 

Dear Kelly: 

Green Spring Farms (Applicant) Is applying for a temporary transfer to change the place of use and points of 
diversion for Certificates 42535 and 89189. These certificates are currently included in the Applicant's 
temporary transfer T-13467. The Applicant has requested that OWRD terminate the portion of T-13467 that 
changed the portions of Certificates 42535 and 89189 included in this transfer. 

Please find enclosed a temporary transfer application, attachments, and a check for the application fee in the 
amount of $1,525.41 

If you have any questions regarding this application, please contact me at 541-257-9004. 

Sincerely, 

Kimberly Grigsby 
Principal Water Resources Consultant 

Enclosures: Temporary transfer application 
Check in the amount of $1,525.41 

RECEIVED 

MAY O 12023 

OWRD 

0

Gs'i'wa1er SolutJons. Inc. 1600 SW Western Boulevard. Suite 240. Corvalhs, OR 97333 www.gslws.com 
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TEMPORARY TRANSFER T-13467 "TO LANDS" JULY 2021 - GOOGLE EARTH A ERIAL IMAGERY 

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 3 or 4 

RECEIVED 

MAY O 12023 

OWRD 
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TEMPORARY TRANSFER T -13467 "TO LANDS" AUGUST 2022- MAXAR AERIAL IMAGERY 

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 4 of 4 

RECEIVED 
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Application for a Water Right Temporary l 
Transfer in the Name of Green Springs Farms 

Proposed Place of Use/Point of Diversion 
Certificate 42535, 89189 

Township 9 South, Range 4 West {WM ) 
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Application for a Water Right Temporary Transfer 
in the Name of Green Springs Farms Authorized 

and Proposed Place of Use/Point of Diversion 
Ce rtificate 42535, 89189 

Township 9 South, Range 4 West (W.M ) 
LOCATION DESCRIPTION 
POD1 
Located 1.000 fut Soulh and 1 420 feet Ea11 r,om lhe NE oome, 
of OLC 81 Township 9 Soulh. Renge 4 Woll r,J M) 

P002 
Localed 1,980 1001 Soulh and 1.670 fool Ea11 rrom lho NE oomef 
of DLC 61. Township 9 Soulh. Range ◄ West f!,/11 M) 

POD3 
Located 2. 130 feel Soulh and ◄.280 feel Weal from lhe NE comer 
o1 OLC 81 Township 9 Soulh. Range ◄ Well f!,/11 M) 

P0D 4 
Located 4.500 IHI Soulll ftom ll'le NE come, 
ol Steeprow OLC 61, Township 9 South, Ronge 4 V'Jesl (WM) 

PPOD1 
Localod 1.000 foot North ond 10011101 Well rrom the SE comer 
of OLC ◄6. Township 9 South. Range 4 West~ M ) 

'1 .t/'~ t:Qle9.,, • 1 •• mm:,-, 

RECEIVED 

~t>..'1 012.02'3 

oWRD 

DISCLAIMER 

Ttos mapw• ~ l0<tn0 ~Cl.,.. •1 '91118 - QI 
.... aier ngnl Mf Ind a OS nal IIVenoocl IO pn,,,$ Ngld 0.ff9>110ftl 

,s 10ca cnol ~1 _p.,._1 
ow r ecruary 21 2023 
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1 lnch = 1.320 feel ~ ( 

Wllff SoMionl. Inc. 
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Temporary Transfer Application Intake Checklist 

Transfer# T-

Reviewer <;:"1t-o H- Type of Change(s) Proposed: MUST INCLUDE A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE 

Dat e ~ /L(/23 □ POU ~ POU/POD 0 POU/APOD 0 POU/POA 0 POU/ APOA 

Calculated Fee$ Use fee calculator on back of this form I Fee Received $ 152 S. t/ / 
Certi ficate(s): l/2 S 3 S- 8CJ l<dt/ I Check ALL Certs in WRIS to confirm they are not cancelled 

For multiple certificates, does applicat ion meet requirem ent of OAR 690-380-3220? □YES O NO O N/A 
If no, why? Use the flow chart for multiple Certs 

Notes: 

Application: OAR 690-380-3000; OAR 690-380-3220 

1. GJ'YES □ No 
Have ALL of the applicant's signed and dated the application? 
If no, whose signature is missing? 

2. ~ES □ NO 
Part S of application: Does the information match the description of the 
explanation on Part 4 of the application? 

G(vES 
For multiple certificates: Each certificate proposed for t ransfer has their own 

3. 0 NO ON/A separate completed Part 5, Tables 1 & 2? 
If no, which certificate(s} are missing separate Part 5, Tables 1 & 2? 

Map Requirements: OAR 690-380-3100 

4. 0YES 0 NO Map included and meets mapping requirements? 

5. □ YES □ NO I IK.I N/ A Map Waiver? The map waiver must be issued by t he Department 

Notes: 

Attachments: OAR 690-380-3000 

6. 0YES 0 NO Evidence of Use included, signed, & notarized w/ supporting documentation? 

0YES □ NO 
Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use ls 
temporarily being moved included? 

gYES □ NO O N/A Affidavit of Consent from Landowner(s) described on the deed? 

7. ~ES 0NO ON/A Land Use Form included and signed by the County? ,, 
8. YES 0NO O N/A Consent Form included, signed, and notarized? 

lJYES lJ N0 G'N/A District: Place of use is in Q! near an irrigation district? 
9. 
□ YES O NO If Yes, is Form D included? Name of the District 

10. □YES □ NO G;tN/ A For changes in POA/ APOA- are the well logs included? 
~ 

11. □ YES 0 NO utN/A For change in POU w ithin Umat illa County, Supplemental Form U included? 
, 

[72" Application complete: no deficiencies identified, assign a T-number and put this checklist in T-folder. 

D Application DEFICIENT: DO NOT accept - return to applicant with letter explaining deficiencies identified. 

Revised 3/2023 TACS 



Temporary Transfer Application Intake Checklist 

FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY (not drought) TRANSFERS 

1 Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $950.00 

Number of water rights included in transfer: L. (2a} 
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: I (2b} // only one water right this will be 0 

2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 ~( 0 

D¢ou propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use? 
No: enter O on line 3 » » » » » » » >> » » » » » » » » » » 

~es: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: {3a} 

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: (3b) 
If 3b is 0, enter O on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (3c) and 
3 multiply 4c by $210.00, then enter on line 3 3 ~ 

Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use? 
D No: enter O on line 4 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

~ Yes: enter the number of acres in the foo~rint of the place of use for the 
portions of the rights to be transferred:~ , ? (4a) 

4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2.70 and enter on line 4 » » 4 7& r. '-II 
5 Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 5 (<; 2 ~ <./' 

Is this transfer: 
D necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed 

Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932? 
D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to 

fish and wildlife habitat? 
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 » 

6 If no box Is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 6 
7 Subtract line 6 from line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 7 I-S-7. S . 4 

Revised 3/2023 TACS 
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